BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Matthew B. McConnell, Chairman Scott Boyd Thomas R. Dobson, Retired Judge



REGISTRATION AND ELECTION BUREAU

Thad Hall, Director

130 N Pitt St., Suite B Mercer, PA 16137 Telephone (724) 662-3800 or (724) 962-5711 Ext. 2240, 2241, 2242, 2243, 2401 FAX (724) 662-1530 <u>E-Mail: thall@mercercountypa.gov</u>

COUNTY OF MERCER

MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

March 16, 2023

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Chairman Matthew McConnell, S Dobson	cott Boyd & R	Retired Judge Thomas		
OTHERS PRESENT:	Ann Morrison, Atty William Madden, Thad Hall, Cindy Whitman				
MEDIA PRESENT:	None				
Resolution to approve the Moved: Vote:	e November 28, 2022 meeting min Retired Judge Dobson Unanimous 3-0	utes. Seconded:	Commissioner Boyd		
Resolution for the Board of Elections to approve the Plain English Statement for the Deer Creek Township Liquor Question with update.					
Moved: Vote:	Commissioner Boyd Unanimous 3-0	Seconded:	Retired Judge Dobson		
	of Elections to approve the Plain E quor Question.	nglish Statem	ent for the Sugar Grove		
Moved: Vote:	Commissioner Boyd Unanimous 3-0	Seconded:	Retired Judge Dobson		
Resolution for the Board of Elections to approve the Small Games of Chance Question for Salem Township with update.					
Moved: Vote:	Retired Judge Dobson Unanimous 3-0	Seconded:	Commissioner Boyd		
	e November 28, 2022 meeting min				
Moved: Vote:	Retired Judge Dobson Unanimous 3-0	Seconded:	Commissioner Boyd		
Moved:	e May 16, 2023 Ballot Layout. Commissioner Boyd	Seconded:	Retired Judge Dobson		
Moved: Vote: Resolution to approve the	Retired Judge Dobson Unanimous 3-0 May 16, 2023 Ballot Layout.	Seconded:	Commissioner Boyd Retired Judge Dobson		

MEDIA QUES	TIONS:	none		
MOTION TO A	ADJOURN: Moved: Vote:	Retired Judge Dobson Unanimous 3-0	Seconde	d: Commissioner Boyd